2022

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD APPOINTING MIKE BENNETT TO SERVE AS A PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council (the governing body) for the City of Diamondhead serve as the appointing authority to the City of Diamondhead Planning and Zoning Commission pursuant to Ordinance 2012-003; and,

WHEREAS, a vacancy on the Planning & Zoning Commission (Ward 1) now exists by virtue of resignation of Commissioner William Hourin having occurred in January 2022; and

WHEREAS, the appointment of Mike Bennett, introduced by Councilmember Finley, appointment shall become effective immediately will be pursuant to Ordinance 2012-003 and will therefore expire March 2024 resulting in a partial term appointment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council of the City of Diamondhead do hereby appoint Mike Bennett, a resident of Ward 1, to serve as Commissioner to be seated on the Planning and Zoning Commission for the City of Diamondhead to fill an unexpired term (W. Hourin) effectively immediately and expiring March 2024.

downof

SO DE IT DESOI VED this the

				d Council of the City of Dian	
having been first reduced to wr					
seconded by Councilmember _					
result was as follows:					
			4.1		
	Aye	Nay	Absent		
Councilmember Finley					
Councilmember Liese					
Councilmember Cumberland					
Councilmember Clark					
Councilmember Maher					
Mayor Depreo					
SEAL		APP		Nancy Depreo	_
ATTEST:					
Jeannie Klein, City Cl	lerk				

seal